6 the release of any funds, to require quarterly and end of year

7 performance reports and to make a conditional appropriation

8 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2012.

9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

10 Section 1. There is hereby appropriated the sum of

11 eight hundred seventy-two thousand two hundred sixty-seven

12 dollars ($872,267) from the State General Fund to the

13 Children's Advocacy Programs in Alabama for the support and

14 operations of the Children's Advocacy Centers and the Alabama

15 Network of Children's Advocacy Centers, Inc., for the fiscal

16 year ending September 30, 2012.